
18 OCTOBER 

Port Appn. 

WN 
DN 
WN 
AK 
DN 
WN 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

No. 

619 
217 
618 

5495 
215 
696 

5545 

5695 
54921 

54893 

5696 
54929 

Tariff 
Item 

39.02.085 
39.02.125 
39.02.125 
39.02.125 
39 .02.125 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40.08.049 
40.09.009 

40.09.011 

40.10.008 
40.14.049 

H.O. 
H.O. 

54897 48 .01.011 
54910 48.07.151 

WN 

H.O. 
AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
CH 
AK 

DN 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 

AK 

H.O. 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
H.0. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 
WN 

WN 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 

E 

637 

54869 
5673 

54892 
54680 

54907 

54767 

54765 

5563 
336 

5603 

214 
5641 

54885 

5584 

721 
5682 
5703 

5568 

54896 

564 

5647 
5665 

5596 

5569 

5720 
54868 

5555 

5666 

54780 

54866 

5572 
725 

701 
5705 

54899 

5599 

51.04.041 

65.06.009 
69.03.000 
73.12.029 
73.14.000 

73 .15 .141 

73 .15 .141 

73.18.009 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 
73.40.069 

73.40.069 
73.40.069 

76.03.001 

76.04.001 

76.16.059 
83.08.000 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.10.029 

84.11.061 
84.11.061 

84.11.069 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.18.039 

84.19.039 

84.19.039 

84.20.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.23.079 

84.25.041 
84.40.011 
84.45.001 

84.47.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tari.ff Notice No.1979/168-Applicationsfor Approval-continued 

Goods 

Bishop tapes, No. 1, 2 and 85, used for splicing electrical cables .. 
Apollo vinyl coated paper for the covering of stationery . . . . 
Bishop tapes, No. 4000, used for splicing electrical cables . . . . 
ISi no heat, shrink tape, for use in electric cable jointing and sealing .. 
Texalin paper, for use in the book binding industry . . . . 
Disposable ear plugs, used for providing hearing protection for 

employees at Waverley iron sand extraction plant 
Fibreglass/vinylester pressure vessels, for use in making water softeners 

and de-mineralisation plants 
Rubber foam faced with textile, for use in making footwear .. 
Hose, Gates butane propane hose, used to convey LPG under transfer, 

both for automotive and industrial applications 
Special compound rubber tubing in the rough, for the recondition of 

office machines and computers 
Rond belts for use with Reece buttonhole sewing machines .. 
Rawlnuts, used to provide secure fixings in thick or thin materials, 

solid or hollow 
"Sharp" bond printing paper, adding machine rolls for cash registers 
"Hi-release" 1/s silicone coated release paper to act as a release paper 

for making self adhesive labels 
Woven fabrics of polyethylene, used as a backing cloth in making needle 

loom felts 
Bell cyclists' plastic helmets lined with expanded polystyrene .. 
Portcullis tiles, for use in kilns and stoves . . . . . . 
Nickel plated coiled steel strip, less than 153 mm in width . . . . 
Aluminium covered steel wire, used in making hardware fittings for 

overhead transmission lines and towers 
Coated high carbon bonderised steel wire to B.S. 1408 EN 49B, for 

use in making coil springs 
Iron or steel prestressed wire (British specification 2691/1971), for 

use in making electric fence standards 
ERW Linepipe, screwed and unscrewed, used in the reticulation of 

liquids, air and gas 
Cassette guide roller pins . . . . . . . . 
Metal shanks for use in making footwear . . . . 
Parts, as may be approved, for making storage drums, viz: .. 

20 mm and 50 mm flanges 
Postal bag carrjers made from Whiteheart malleable iron .. 
Rough machined discs to AISI H13 to 40/42 RC, hardened and 

tempered 
Aluminium conductor bar, for use in making dry type transformer 

coils 
Aluminium foil 0.030 mm coated with 30 GSM of polythene extrusion 

coating 
Flameproof enclosures for housing electrical equipment . . . . 
"Meetaflex" flexible gas meter connections . . . . . . 
Centrifugal pumps with Ni-Hard casing and torque flow type impellor, 

for use in pumping sewage with a high content of grit 
Fox diaphragm pumps, on declaration for use in making or repairing 

of motorised knapsack or teat sanitising sprayers 
Southern Cross 'R' series centrifugal pumps, irrigation machinery 

for use in agriculture, dairying and horticulture 
Type CNG Worthington chemical pumps, of nickel alloy construction 

used in pumping industrial chemicals of a highly corrosive nature 
Fans and blowers, 4 stage, for use in making vacuum cleaners 
Howden iron plant fan impellers, types: . . . . . . 

Z2 size 115 and L4 size 57512 
Sunnex blow gun to direct a controlled stream of dry clean air upon a 

work face 
Alfa Laval HTST milk treatment plant, for pasteurisation and rapid 

chilling of milk 
Plastic injection mould temperature controller . . . . . . 
Fairey series 014A micro filters and replacement elements, used in the 

filtration of oil hydraulic systems 
Fuji model FW340 high speed wrapping machine for wrapping and 

sealing surgical items with HD PE/EV A wrapping material 
Swissvac automatic high speed vacuum packaging machine, type: 

Superjumbo 
Toledo automatic weighing systems, models 8300 incorporating 0310, 

8301 incorporating 0311, and 0312 
Power conveyor belt turn machine used to transfer product direction 

and to retain orientation during transfer from one belt to another 
"Wagner" model L90 log stacker (41 tonne capacity) .. 
Grundomat earth boring tool, (horizontal) for underground cable, 

drainage, sewerage and general duct ways 
Components to build JF CM 165, 2 drum rotary mowers 
Grantham pass-through laundry dryer (180 kg capacity) .. 
Weisel heavy duty, fully automatic hacksaw, used for cutting steel 

bars, for making winches and water treatment equipment 
Automatic guillotine for cutting extrudates .. 

3041 

Rates o~futy Part 
II 

I 
Ref. 

Normal Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Freeot 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

99 

15 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 

99 
15 
15 
99 

99 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 

15 
99 

99 

99 
99 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 


