THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/168—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
WN	619	39.02.085	Bishop tapes, No. 1, 2 and 85, used for splicing electrical cables	Free*		
DN WN	618	39.02.125 39.02.125	Apollo vinyl coated paper for the covering of stationery Bishop tapes, No. 4000, used for splicing electrical cables	Free* Free*		-
AK	5495	39.02.125	ISI no heat, shrink tape, for use in electric cable jointing and sealing	Free*		***
DN	215	39.02.125	Texalin paper, for use in the book binding industry Disposable ear plugs, used for providing hearing protection for	Free* Free*	T*	99
WN	696	39.07.299	employees at Waverley iron sand extraction plant		Free*	1
AK	5545	39.07.299	Fibreglass/vinylester pressure vessels, for use in making water softeners and de-mineralisation plants	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	5695 54921	40.08.049 40.09.009	Rubber foam faced with textile, for use in making footwear Hose, Gates butane propane hose, used to convey LPG under transfer,	Free* Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54893	40.09.011	Special compound rubber tubing in the rough, for the recondition of	Free*		
AK	5696	40.10.008	office machines and computers Rond belts for use with Recce buttonhole sewing machines	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54929	40.14.049	Rawlnuts, used to provide secure fixings in thick or thin materials, solid or hollow	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. H.O.	54897 54910	48.01.011 48.07.151	"Sharp" bond printing paper, adding machine rolls for cash registers "Hi-release" 1/s silicone coated release paper to act as a release paper for making self adhesive labels	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN	637	51.04.041	Woven fabrics of polyethylene, used as a backing cloth in making needle loom felts	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54869	65,06,009	Bell cyclists' plastic helmets lined with expanded polystyrene	Free*	Free*	99
AK	5673	69.03.000	Portcullis tiles, for use in kilns and stoves	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	54892 54680	73.12.029 73.14.000	Nickel plated coiled steel strip, less than 153 mm in width Aluminium covered steel wire, used in making hardware fittings for	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
H.O.	54907	73.15.141	overhead transmission lines and towers Coated high carbon bonderised steel wire to B.S. 1408 EN 49B, for	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54767	73.15.141	use in making coil springs Iron or steel prestressed wire (British specification 2691/1971), for	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54765	73.18.009	use in making electric fence standards ERW Linepipe, screwed and unscrewed, used in the reticulation of	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5563	73.40.069	liquids, air and gas Cassette guide roller pins	Free*	Free*	15
CH	336	73.40.069	Metal shanks for use in making footwear	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5603	73.40.069	Parts, as may be approved, for making storage drums, viz: 20 mm and 50 mm flanges	Free*	Free*	15
DN AK	214 5641	73.40.069 73.40.069	Postal bag carriers made from Whiteheart malleable iron Rough machined discs to AISI H13 to 40/42 RC, hardened and tempered	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 99
H.O.	54885	76.03.001	Aluminium conductor bar, for use in making dry type transformer coils	Free*	Free*	99
AK	5584	76.04.001	Aluminium foil 0.030 mm coated with 30 GSM of polythene extrusion coating	Free*		
WN	721	76.16.059	Flameproof enclosures for housing electrical equipment	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	5682 5703	83.08.000 84.10.029	"Meetaflex" flexible gas meter connections Centrifugal pumps with Ni-Hard casing and torque flow type impellor,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 10
AK	5568	84.10.029	for use in pumping sewage with a high content of grit Fox diaphragm pumps, on declaration for use in making or repairing	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54896	84.10.029	of motorised knapsack or teat sanitising sprayers Southern Cross 'R' series centrifugal pumps, irrigation machinery	Free*	Free*	10
WN	564	84.10.029	for use in agriculture, dairying and horticulture Type CNG Worthington chemical pumps, of nickel alloy construction	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5647	84.11.061	used in pumping industrial chemicals of a highly corrosive nature Fans and blowers, 4 stage, for use in making vacuum cleaners	Free*	1100	
AK	5665	84.11.061	Howden iron plant fan impellers, types: Z2 size 115 and L4 size 57512	Free*		•••
AK	5596	84.11.069	Sunnex blow gun to direct a controlled stream of dry clean air upon a work face	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5569	84.17.009	Alfa Laval HTST milk treatment plant, for pasteurisation and rapid chilling of milk	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	5720 54868	84.17.009 84.18.039	Plastic injection mould temperature controller Fairey series 014A micro filters and replacement elements, used in the	Free* Free*	Free*	10 10
AK	5555	84.19.039	filtration of oil hydraulic systems Fuji model FW340 high speed wrapping machine for wrapping and sealing surgical items with HDPE/EVA wrapping material	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5666	84.19.039	Swissvac automatic high speed vacuum packaging machine, type: Superjumbo	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54780	84.20.009	Toledo automatic weighing systems, models 8300 incorporating 0310, 8301 incorporating 0311, and 0312	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54866	84.22.009	Power conveyor belt turn machine used to transfer product direction and to retain orientation during transfer from one belt to another	Free*	Free*	10
AK WN	5572 725	84.22.009 84.23.079	"Wagner" model L90 log stacker (41 tonne capacity) Grundomat earth boring tool, (horizontal) for underground cable, drainage, sewerage and general duct ways	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	701	84.25.041	Components to build JF CM 165, 2 drum rotary mowers	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5705	84.40.011	Grantham pass-through laundry dryer (180 kg capacity)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	54899	84.45.001	Weisel heavy duty, fully automatic hacksaw, used for cutting steel bars, for making winches and water treatment equipment	Free*	Free*	10
AK	5599	84.47.009	Automatic guillotine for cutting extrudates	Free*	Free*	10